Wallace, AIA, Director, Facility Design & Construction @ 381.3824 

REFERENCE:  702 KAR 4:160 

RECOMMENDATION: A motion is in order to: 

“Approve the proposed additive Change Order No. Two to the contract with Alliance Corporation for the renovation 
of Jessie Clark Middle School in the amount of $3,217.13 (Three Thousand, Two Hundred Seventeen Dollars and 
Thirteen Cents), and a corresponding transfer of $160.86 (One Hundred Sixty Dollars and Eighty-six Cents) for 
design consultant fees from Object Code 0840 to 0346, subject to the approval of the Kentucky Department of 
Education, District Facilities Branch, per the provisions of 702 KAR 4:160.”